
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 3422434224
RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 34224 (ITB LB16-017) for Providing Diversion of Green Waste

Services to the City of Long Beach (3160000018, formerly BPLB160000018) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 34224 is made and entered as of April 22, 2019 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Consolidated Disposal Service, LLC (Contractor). 

Contract No. 34224 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Second Renewal option extending term to March 31, 2020. 

X 2. No money added. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B'', which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR- 

X

Sign e

Michael A. Caprio

Print / Type Name) 

President ice Presiden) Secretary ! Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
City Manager

Tom Modica

Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

CONTRACTOFU
A

F

Signature) 

Print/ Ty e Name

PreaWen_ti -ir.--#esident-/-Secretarr-f-TreasuFer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By: (" 1kt-= 
Deputy



CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

S.ca. . 4 . c S S! T . s S_a . ca.  . _ ca•..s . w  C,. S S S/..` . cuea sa. .c S_. .. ca>Ra. 5. .. cam   caSa  _ z _. zs

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. 

State of California

County of A

On AIA -i ° ' , µ Ld before me,  ! t  vy  ° " fiwi -' , 

r Date Here Insert Name and Title of the

Officer personally appeared hu l . i _  ? 

iName of

Signer] who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose names) 
is/ subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/` / ty executed the same
in his/'rauthorized capacit ), and that by his/ / signatureK on the instrument the
personN', or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

instrument. MARTHA AIDA

SANCHEZ NotaryPublic— 
California

Z z _ Contra Costa County
n Commission # 

2206774 My Comm. Expires Jul 23, 2021

rPlace Notary Seal

Above I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the Stateof California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and

correct. WITNESS my hand and official
seal. f

A Signature

f Sign ure of No

ll 

OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document
orfraudulent reattachment of this form to anunintended

document. Descriptionof Attached

Document Title or Type of

Document: Document

Date: Signer( s) Other Than Named

Above: Capacity( ies) Claimed by Signer(
s) Signer' s

Name: Corporate Officer — Title(

s): Partner —  Limited  

General Individual  Attorney in
Fact Trustee  Guardianor

Conservator

Other: Signer Is

Representing: Number of

Pages: Signer's

Name: Corporate Officer — Title(

s): Partner —  Limited  

General Individual  Attorney in
Fact Trustee  Guardianor

Conservator

Other: Signer Is

Representing: rr ' ,sy y ' ..'y4vti  " G 5'.1",6'd' 6'v' 4' y.'' ' 4 4.', v .6. y •, _v ..>5. y .cy -.r ' er "4v • sr:  .eyG. ey -



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document. 

State of California

County of
Los Angeles

On 6/ 4/ 19 bef ore me, Donna Pernod, Notary Public
insert name and title of the officer) 

personally appeared
Dave Hauser

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person( s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity( ies), and that by his/ her/their signature( s) on the instrument the
person( s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person( s) acted, executed the instrument. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. 

DONNA PEHNOD  

WITNESS my hand and official seal. NotaryPublic- California
Z

Z Los Angeles County a
Commission # 2183090

My Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2021 , 

Signature 4/ I ( Seal) 



CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

RELATING TO THE RENEWAL. NO. TWO OF 3160000018

FOR PROVIDING DIVERSION OF GREEN WASTE SERVICES
TO THE CITY OF LONG; BEACH CONTRACT NO. 34224

IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The undersigned, Secretary of CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SERVICE, L,L.C., a

Delaware limited liability company ( tile " Company"), hereby certifies that the following

is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was duly adopted by REPUBLIC

SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, the sole member of the Company ( the

Member„) by written consent of the Member on February 24, 2016, that such resolution

has not been rescinded, amended or modified in any respect, and is in full force and effect

on the date hereof: 

RESOLVED, that ( i) any individual at the time holding ( lie position of General
Manager or Area Director, Finance be, and each of them hereby is, appointed as all
Authorized Agent, to act in the name and on behalf' of the Company and to include tine
execution of related documents, in connection with the day- to-day business activities of
the. Company, and further, that ( ii) in addition to the General Manager or Area Director, 
Finance, any individual at the time holding the position of Area Director, l3ushness
Development; Area Director, Operations; or Market Vice President be, and each of therm

hereby is, appointed as in Authorized Agent to execute any bid and proposal, and if
awarded, any related contract 11or services to be performed by the Company and any bond
required by Stich bid, proposal or contract, all in accordance with the existing Levels of
Authority and other relevant policies and procedures, 

I further certify that DAVE HAUSER holds the title of Market Vice President and in

such capacity has full authority to act in the name and on behalf of' the Company as set

forth in the foregoing resolution, 

WITNESS MY HAND, this S'' day of.lu ne, 2019, 

it i 13, S, er, Secretary


